

CLARIFICATIONS ON QUERIES RAISED ON CISCO NETWORK EQUIPMENTS

1. Cisco Network Modules NIM-2GE-CU-SFP 2 - SKU belongs to router, do you need switch uplink or router NM card?

RESPONSE: This is separate network module for Cisco 4300 Series router

2. Additional Power Supply PWR-C6-600WAC 2 - This belongs to 9200 series switch. Do you need additional power for 9200 or 9300 switch?

RESPONSE: The Power Supply are for 9300 Switches

3. Cisco Router 4221 ISR4221-VSEC/K9 1 - The ISR4221 doesn't support voice. Should we quote only the security bundle?

RESPONSE: Ok, ignore V and Provide the one with security bundle

4. FXO ports NIM-2FXO 13 – Are these spare for existing router?

RESPONSE: Correct understanding

5. FXO Port NIM-4FXO 1 – Are these spare for existing router?

RESPONSE: Correct understanding

6. Cisco E1 module NIM-2MFT-T1/E1 2 – Are these are for ISR4321?

RESPONSE: Not for ISR4321, Intended for 4331

7. Cisco Router ISR 4321 ISR4321-VSEC/K9 2 – Should we add PVDM to the router.

RESPONSE: Correct understanding

8. FXO ports NIM-FXO 2 - Are these are for ISR4321?

RESPONSE: Correct understanding